

## P. N. DAS COLLEGE

Santinagar, Palta, P.O.: Bengal Enamel, North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743122 (W.B.)
Phone: (033) 2592 1327, Fax: (033) 2592 1327, e-mail: pndc.principal11@gmail.com
Website: www.pndascollege.in

#### NAAC ACCREDITED - 2016

$a_{-}f$ .	
Ref.:	Date

# ACTIVITY REPORT 2022-23

- 1. Name of Department / Committee / Cell: Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), P.N. Das College
  - 2. Name of the Event / Activity: One Day Medical Camp for Female Students
- 3. Date(s) of the event: 30.3.2023
- 4. Venue of the Event: P. N. Das College
- 5. Nature of the Activity (Tick / underline the applicable choice): programme / function / event / competition / lecture / exhibition / camp / workshop / training / extension activity / rally / campaign / drive / celebration of days / extending help in terms of students, expertise, experience, etc.:
- 6. Level of the activity (Tick / underline the applicable choice): International / National / State / University / District / College / Local / Village / Gram Panchayet:
- 7. Purpose / Aims / Objectives of the event: Medical Check Up by The Female Doctors of the Female Students and Make Them Aware of Health Problems and Different Diseases.
- 8. Names and designations / professions of dignitaries, guests, participants:

Capacity	Name	Designation / Profession / Affiliating Institute / Organization
Chairperson	Smt. Manju Basu	President, Governing Body, P. N. Das College & Honourable MLA
Inaugurator	Dr. Sharmíla De	Príncípal, P. N. Das College
Participant Speakers	Dr. R.K. Sarkar	Member, Governing Body, P. N. Das College

- 9. Name(s) of the Anchor(s): Dr. Madhuchhanda Lahírí, Coordinator IQAC, P. N. Das College
- 10. Beneficiaries / participants / audience (Type and/or number): All the Female Students of our College
- 11. Outcome of the activity [Tick or underline the suitable alternative(s) and give details]: <a href="mailto:awareness">awareness</a> / prizes won / social service / personality development (name the aspects) / skill testing or development, etc.
- 12. Evidence produced (Lists, Certificates, letters, newspaper cuttings, etc.):



### P. N. DAS COLLEGE

Santinagar, Palta, P.O.: Bengal Enamel, North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743122 (W.B.) Phone: (033) 2592 1327, Fax: (033) 2592 1327, e-mail: pndc.principal11@gmail.com Website: www.pndascollege.in

### **NAAC ACCREDITED - 2016**

Date .....



E AEGIS OF IMA BENGAL STATE BRANCH

**OBSERVATION OF INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY 2023** bv

**Women Doctors of IMA Noapara Branch** & Women's Cell, P. N. Das college SPECIAL HEALTH CHECK UP PROGRAMME FOR **COLLEGE STUDENTS (FEMALE) & FELICITATION CEREMONY** 

At P.N. Das College, Santinagar, Palta, 24 Pgs. (N) Date: 30th March, 2023, Thursday (11 A.M. - 2 P.M.)

#### NOAPARA BRANC

নারী কল্যান , নারীর স্বাস্থ্য সুরক্ষা ও নারী শিক্ষার অগ্রগতি তে অনবদ্য ভূমিকা গ্রহণের জন্য আন্তর্জাতিক নারী দিবসে যাদের কে সম্বর্ধিত করে আমরা সম্মানিত বোধ করবো তারা হলেন

নোয়াপাড়া বিধান সভা কেন্দ্রের মাননীয়া বিধায়িকা শ্রীমতী মঞ্জু বসু

সম্মানিত নারী চিকিৎসক বৃন্দ

পি এন দাস কলেজের মাননীয়া অধ্যক্ষ শ্রীমতী শর্মিলা দে

পি এন দাস কলেজের women's cell এর শ্রদ্ধেয় অধ্যাপিকাগন

Signature of the Principal